ETAS ID: TM305356

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

viesneet version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Airbiquity Inc.		05/21/2014	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Airbiquity Inc.		
Street Address:	1011 Western Avenue, Suite 600		
City:	Seattle		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98104		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2698331	AIRBIQUITY
Registration Number:	2698332	AIRBIQUITY
Registration Number:	2798286	AQSERVER
Registration Number:	2602315	LOCATION COMMERCE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062237107

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2062237467

Email: trademarks@lanepowell.com

Correspondent Name: Kristi Dale Hoofman, Lane Powell PC Address Line 1: 601 S.W. Second Avenue, Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	127533.0009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kristi Dale Hoofman, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Kristi Dale Hoofman/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Affidavit and Request for Release of Security Interest_signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0237

900289980

source=Affidavit and Request for Release of Security Interest_signed#page2.tif source=Affidavit and Request for Release of Security Interest_signed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005285 FRAME: 0238

AFFIDAVIT AND REQUEST FOR RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

I, John Atherly, Chief Financial Officer of Airbiquity Inc. (the "Company") being duly sworn, hereby states the following:

- 1. Pursuant to the Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks dated December 31, 2002 (the "Security Agreement") by the Company in favor of Acorn Ventures IS, LLC, Internet Ventures, LLC, Kirnaf, Ltd, and Shell Internet Ventures B.V. (collectively, the "Secured Parties"), and documents referenced therein, the Company granted to the Secured Parties, a security interest in the trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Security Interests").
- 2. All of the Security Interests were extinguished in connection with the recapitalization of the Company on June 29, 2007, when all outstanding debt and equity outstanding immediately prior to the recapitalization was converted into shares of the Company's common stock.

Therefore, the undersigned hereby delivers notice of the termination of the Security Interests and requests that the Security Interests registered at Reel/Frame 002648/0713-0717 be released in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

(Signature page follows)

127533.0009/6026700.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Affidavit and Request for Release of Security Interest this 21st day of May 2014.

AIRBIQUITY INC.

John Ather

Chief Rinarcial Officer

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Mark	Jurisdiction	Registration Number	Registration Date
AIRBIQUITY	United States	2698331	March 18, 2003
AIRBIQUITY	United States	2698332	March 18, 2003
AQSERVER	United States	2798286	December 23, 2003
LOCATION COMMERCE	United States	2602315	July 30, 2002

RECORDED: 05/22/2014